Plum Borough School District

Treasurer's Report as of February 2018

2017-2018
General Fund Account INCLUDING Athletic Accts (Fund 10) Activity Account (Fund 28
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 3,570,026.64 a. [Monthly revenue: $ 45,478.11
b.|Year-to-date revenue: 46,378,746.88 4 h. [Monthly expenditures: $ 49,873.53
1 ¢.{% of "anticipated revenue" received: 79% ' ¢. [Current S&T balance: $ 118,519.64
| d.|Monthly expenditures: $ 4,230,459.81 d. |Money Market account balance: "
¢.|Year-to-date expenditures; 34,579,427.08 e. |Total Funds Available (c. +d.): $ 118,519.64
f. [% of "budget” expended: 59%
| _Ig. |Net checking funds avallable - S&T Bank $ 1,442,053.91
Investment Accounts - PSDLAF (RBC) and S&T (Fund 10} Cafeteria Account ~ Fund 50
a.]Monthly "Net" Invested & Redeemed $ 2,925,169.11 a. IMonthly revenue: $ 186,070.81
5 |2 PSDLAF - Max Acct. Balance | ] 13,091,598.31 | | - | b. {Monthly expenditures: $ -

*| c.|PSDLAF - Cerificates of Deposit - *| c. |S&T current balance: $ 154,750.30
d. |S&T Bank - Certificate of Deposit | - d. [PSDLAF investment acct: 0.44
e.|Net invested funds available (b. to d.) $ 13,091,598.31 e. [Total Funds Available {(c. + d.): $ 154,750.74

GOB - Regency Park - Series 2014 {(Fund 35} February Athletic Accounts:
a.|Monthly revenue: $ 60,381.32 | |Monthly revenue for February 2018 $ 2,881.00
b.{Monthly expenditures: 19,895.10 | |Year-to-date revenues; $ 63,290.09
3.[C.[Current Checking Balance: $ 60,292.12 | |% of "anticipated revenue" received:

d.|Certificates of Deposit: 4,000,000.00 | |Monthly expenditures for February 2018 $ 23,359.55

e.|Total Funds Available (c. + d.): $ 4,060,292.12 | |Year-to-date expenditures: 120,777.30
% of budget expended:

ALL GOB ACCOUNTS CLOSED WITH THE EXCEPTION OF FUND 35.

February Expenditures - total $50,000 or more:

1. lU - Health Insurance Premiums $ 489,592.68
2. Employee Retirement (PSERS) $ 200,100.59
3. Federal Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 656,138.28
4. State Payroll Taxes Deposited $ 79,792.30
5. Net & Direct Deposit Payrolls (2) $ 1,617,200.39
6., AlU $ 122,594.86

Total Expenditures February 2018

$ 3,165,419.10

G.0.B Funds Available Summary

Total Funds (Fund 30°s}

$ 4,060,292.12

Transfers

0

Total Funds (Fund 30's)

$ 4,060,292,12

["I'make a motion that the Treasurer's Report and Bill Listings be approved.”




“General Fund”

Financial Information
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Date: 03/08/18
Time: 10:45:24

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Description

Page: 1
BARO47L
Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Check Amcunt

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

ABCO FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

ABM

THE ACADEMY SCHOCL
A D STARR

AGORA CYBER CHARTER SCHOOQL

ATRGAS USA, LLC

hirgas USA LLC

AIR PCLLUTION CONTROL FUND
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

ALLEGHENY-CLARTON VALLEY SD
ALLEGHENY INTERMEDIATE UNIT

ROBERT ALPINO

AMALGAMETED TRANSIT UNION

AMAZON

AMERICAN DREAM FUND

ANDREWS & PRICE

APPERSON

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES

AUS CENTRAL LOCKBOX

ARTMAN EQUIPMENT
BAUTC PLUS VERONA

B & R POOLS AND SWIM SHCP

BATTERIES PLUS

Gina Bauer

GREG RBELL
BILL'S HOMETCWN PHARMACY

00061118
00061211
00061067
00061162
00061203
00013886

00061068

00061119
00061069
00061262
00061173

00061163
00061070
00081120
00061164
00013909

00061053
00061263
00013307

00013912
00061054
00061264
00061071
00061213
00061165
00061072
00061166
00061214
00cel1121
00061215
00061167
00061168
00061216
00061073
00061168
00061217
00061085

00013884
00061074

02/08/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
02/1€6/18
02/16/18
02/05/18

02/02/18

0z/08/18
02/02/18
02/27/18
02/16/18

02/16/18
02/02/18
02/08/18
02/16/18
02/26/18

02/01/18
02/28/18
02/26/18

0z2/28/18
02/01/18
0z/28/18
0z2/02/1%8
02/23/18
02/16/18
02/02/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/16/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/02/18

0z/01/18
0z2/02/18

Miscellanecus Equip. Services - District
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
ABM Mgmt & Custodian Supplies/Jan

RBM Supplies & Svcs.

Tuition to PA Charter Schocls

Sr. High Baseball Equipment (replacement

prneumatic wheels)

Learning Support - Tuition / PA

Cyber/Charter Schs.
Nurses - Contracted Services
Nurses - Contracted Services
Permits - District/Annual Fee

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv - Other
Professicnal Svcs

Approved Private Schocl/RJM

AIU Learning Support

PT/OT-Kara Bonaroti

TITLE II - PURCHASED PROFESSIONAL SVCS.

School Sponsored Athletics - Travel/
{mileage/tolls)

EMPLOYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES
EMPLOYEE - AMALGAMATED DUES

Sr. High Boys Basketball Expenses (HDMI

extender)

AECQ Athletic Dept. Expenses

EMPLOYEE - American Dream Fund SEIU 32RBRJ
EMPLOYEE - American Dream Fund SEIU 32BJ
Legal Services - Solicitor

Legal. Sexvices - Solicitor

General Schoecl Supplies - Sr. High
Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Transportation
Contracted Services - Transportation
Custodial Supplies - District
Custoedial Supplies - District
Vehicle Expense -~ District
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRSSMAINTSERVICES
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
General School Supplies - Sr. High

Assistant Supezintendent -
Travel/Conference Expense
Sr. High Swimming Officials (02/01/18}

GENERALSUPPLIES

$330.
.06
§14,860.
§6,608.
$1,861.
$650.

$4,117

$2,628

$136.
§70.
$375.
$50.

51,662,
518.
$1,446.
$122,594.
.72

$284

$2,089.
$2,089.
598.

$148.
$10.
$10.
$3,110.
.35
$36.
.07
$118.
$121,
$122.
$229.
$284,
$195.
$19.
$184.
$171.
$243.
$32.

$452

$113

567.
$300.

00

62
30
03
ac

.34

80
18
00
(¢l

&0
20
38
86

00
oo
95

37
00
oo
00

5%

36
72
57
84
50
67
38
00
00
60
16

00
00



Date: 03/08/18
Time: 10:45:24

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 2

BARC4TL

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0107-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Cash - Athletics

JIM BINDAS
BIT-X-BIT, LLC
DAVID BONK

BOROUGH OF PLUM

BP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
MICHAEL BREWER
BRICKSTREET INSURANCE

BRUCE E. DICE & ASSCCIATES,

PESD-FOOD SERVICE

CANON~MCMILLAN SCHQOL DISTRICT

CARDELLO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.,

CCL TECHNOLOGIES

CENTURY SPORTS

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES
CHEMAQUA

THE CHILDREN'S INSTITUTE
COMBUSTION SRVC & EQUIP

COMCAST

COMDOC, INC.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMPLIANCE COVERSIGHT SOLUTIONS

IDEAL

Constellation NewEnergy,

Inc.

P.C.

00013501
00061218
00013888

00061075
00061219
00061171
00061095
00061172

00061076
00061174
00013908

00061175
00061122
00061123
00061220
00013887

00061176
00061177
00061077
00061224
00061221
00061078
00061125
00061178
00061222

000610789
00061223
99689712

99989748

99589759

99889770

00061126

00061080
00061127
00061224

02/14/18
02/23/18
02/05/18

02/02/18
0z2/23/18
0z/16/18
0z/02/18
02/16/18

02/02/18
02/16/18
02/26/18

02/16/18
02/09/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/05/18

02/16/18
02/16/18
02/02/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
02/08/18
0z2/16/18
02/23/18

0z/02/18
02/23/18
02/28/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/09/18

02/02/18
02/09/18
02/23/18

Sr. High Swimming Officials (FEBRUARY 15)
Legal Services - Solicitor

School Sponsored Athletics - Athletic
Game Workers (1/23 & 1

Safety & Security - SRO/Dec 2017

Safety & Security - SRO/Jan 2018 SCG
Fuel - Pacilities Department

Office of Supt - Travel/Conf Expense/Feb

Suspense Account - Workers' Comp. Ins.
Premiums

Legal Services - Sclicitor
Legal Services - Scolicitor

Sr. High Girls Basketball Expeanses (water
for officials)

Approved Private School/CE
Custodial Supplies - District
Contracted Services - Technology
Contracted Services - Technology

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Equipment
(SOFTBALL CHAMP TSHIRTS)

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Insurance Recovery-REPATIRS&MATNTSERVICES
Approved Private School/Reobledo
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
Telephones - District/Center

Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd
Telephones - District

Telephones - District/Greensburg Rd Bldg
2

Copier Equipment Service Contract
Copier Eguipment Service Contract

EMPLOYEE -~ State Tax - Pennsylvania -
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - State Tax -
Pennsylvania - 02/15/1

EMPLOYEE - State Tax - Pennsylvania -
02/15/18

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv =~ Otherx

Professional Svcs
ELECTRICITY/Center
ELECTRICITY/HP
ELECTRICITY/QO'Block

567,
$257.
580,

$6,783.
$11,026.
$1,861.
$150.
$11,784.

$10,929.
.80
.50

$13,869
520

$714

$45.
5673.
5522,
$373.

$717.
$502.
$6,888.
511,404.
$6,510.
.53
.54
.35
.03

$274
$602

$13
$421

5591,
$170,
$39, 965,

$79.

§-79.

$39,826,

$150.

$3,030.
.79
$30,544.

$2,863

00
67
00

08
29
25
00
0o

00

.00

39
00
50
70

92
17
80

81
00

00
Go
41

69

89

00

28

93



Date: 03/08/18

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/2B/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
Time:10:45:24 List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 3
BAR047L

Check # 00000001 - 999993995

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0107-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Cash - Athletics

JOE CSOLCSAK

Daikin Applied

DATA RECOGNITION CORPORATICN
DRC/CTB

WILBERT C. DEPEW

GINA DESSELL-SCIULLI

MARK REYNOLDS
NATIQNAL DRIVE

DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY

ERNIE DURST

DAVID DZIEWULSKI
EAST SUBURBAN SPORTS MEDICINE

EDULINK, INC.

Electronic Federal Tax Payment Sys.

00013902
00061128
00061081
00061226
00061161
00061259
op0e112%

00061240
00081055
000612865
00061082
00061180
00061227
00013890

00061225
000138889

00061181

99989713
99989714
999897149
99889719
95989720
95989750
99989751
99989755
92989756
98989757
99989760

99585761

99989765

59988766

99989767

99989771
99989772
99989776
99989777

02/14/18
02/09/18
0z2/02/18
02/23/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/09/18

02/23/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
0z2/02/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/05/18

02/23/18
02/05/18

02/16/18

0z/28/18
0z/28/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
02/28/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18
02/15/18

Sr. High Girls Basketball Cfficials (GCC) 575.
Non~-Capital Replacement Eguip. - District $2,259.
Staff Development - Supplies $500.
Psychologist Testing Protocol, Supplies 51,674
General S$cheool Supplies ~ Oblock 5109.
General School Supplies = Oblock $56.
Learning Support Travel Expense - Sx. $103.
High

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES $96.
EMPLOYEE - DRIVE $18.
EMPLCYEE - DRIVE $18.
ELECTRICITY/Center $1,578.
ELECTRICITY/Pvt Rd to B $26.
ELECTRICITY/Leechburg Rd $18,582,
School Spenseored Athletics - Athletic $20.
Game Workers (1/16/18-

General Schocl Supplies - Oblock 548.
Sr. High Athletic Trainer Expenses $4,980,
(services for January)

Bess Sexver/Software/Scphos/Software 53,023,
Upgrades

EMPLOYER - Social Security - 02/28/18 $80,625.,
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 02/28/18 $80, 625,
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 02/28/18 $18,855.
EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 02/28/18 518,855,
EMPLOYEE ~ Federal Income Tax - 02/28/18 $129,698.
EMPLOYER - Social Security - 02/15/18 5160.
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 02/15/18 5160.
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 02/15/18 $37.
EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 02/15/18 $37.
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 02/15/18 $291
VOID #00068640 EMPLOYER - Social Security $-160.
- 02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - Sccial Security $-160.
- 02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYER ~ Medicare =~ $-37.
02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - Medicare - $-37.
02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - Federal Income §-291,
Tax - 02/15/18

EMPLOYER - Sccial Security - 02/15/18 $80,345.
EMPLOYEE - Social Security - 02/15/18 $80, 345.
EMPLOYER - Medicare - 02/15/18 $18,790.
EMPLOYEE - Medicare - 02/15/18 $18,790.

00
41
00

.22

25
29
64

00
oe
15
B6
50
co

89
85

00

41
41
77
77
91
93
93
64
64

.70

93

93

&4

64

70

86
86
52
52



Date:03/08/18
Time: 10:45:24
Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page:

4
BARQ4TL

Check # 00000001 - 599389598

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

ELMER'S AQUARIUM
ENI USA R&M CO.
FASTENAL COMPANY

INC

FEDEX

Lucas N. Foster

FRANCIS FERRAGONIO

KELLY GIBSON

GLADE RUN LUTHERAN SERVICES
GOODWILL CF SOUTHWESTERN PA

GREATER PITTSBURGH SPECIALTY
ADVERTISING

GRECCO GAS INC.
HARRIB SCHOOL SOLUTIONS

Tracey Heffron
HEMPFIELDVOLLEYBALLBCOSTERS
HILL INTERNATICNAL TRUCKS, LLC
MARIA HOCANSON

LINDSEY HUDAK

HUNTER TRUCK SALES & SERVICE,

BRAD IANNACCHIONE

INTERMEDIATE UNIT 1

INTERTECH

IU 3 HEALTH INS CONSORT
JACKSON HARDWARE

JAMF Software

JOHNSTONBAUGHS MUSIC CNT

KB FORT, LLC

KELLY SERVICES, INC.

KEYSTONE
GROUP

KLEIN, SHARI

EDUCATIONAL CONSULTING

Marley E. Kohan
SCOTT KOLAR

INC.

59989778
00061182
00061228
00061183
00061228
00061191

00061184
00061088
00061185
00061130
00013898

00061084
00061086

00061158
00013891
00061231
00061139
00061138
00061232
00061172

00061131

00061233
0ooe1132
02162018
00061186
00061134

00061136
00061187
00061234
00061188
00081088
00081137
00061189
00061235
00061236

00061237
00061152
00061201

02/15/18
0z/16/18
02/23/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/16/18

02/16/18
02/02/18
02/16/18
02/09/18
02/06/18

02/0z2/18
02/02/18

02/03/18
02/05/18
02/23/18
0z/09/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/16/18

02/09/18

02/23/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/16/18
02/09/18

0z2/09/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/16/18
0z/cz2/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/23/1%8

02/23/18
0z/16/18
02/16/18

EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax - 02/15/18
General School Supplies - Hol. Pk.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
General School Supplies - Sr. High

General School Supplies - Sr., High- L

Foster AP test 1

Tax Collecteor - Supplies/Bank Maint. Fees
Travel Expense - School Psychologist
Approved Private School/TM

Approved Private School/EP

Sr. High Baseball Equipment

Contracted Services - Transportation
Central Administration Supplies, Forms,

Periodicals

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/S$lippery Rock
AEO Girls Volleyball Expenses
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Judgements Against LEA-Tuiticn
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/Slippery Rock
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies

Facilities / Operation Of Buildings -
Travel/Conference Expe

Principal Books/Periodicals -
Pivik/Christ

Principal Books/Pericdicals - Pivik
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
Vision Insurance

Custodial Supplies - District

Bess Server/Software/Sophos/Software

Upgrades

Contracted Services - Obklock
Contracted Services - Sr. High
Contracted Services - Sr. High
Contracted Services - Sr. High

Teacher Substitutes

Cafeteria Substitutes
Cafeteria Substitutes
Cafeteria Substitutes

EKeystone Education/Jan 2018

General School Supplies - Sr. High
General School Supplies - Sr. High

Scheool Board - Supplies/Board Interviews

$129,204.25
$93.96
$756.46
$67.13
$17.09
$20.00

5800.30
$18.08
57,644,086
$1,320.00
$3,125.00

$81.84
$373.17

§3,612.00
5$150.00
$77.04
$175.00
$1,806.00
$532.00
$65.40

$10.50

$21.00
$230.00
$489,592.68
§121.18
$16,681.00

$35.00
$98.17
$218.91
$542.75
$1,742.00
$5,023.37
$17,902.55
$15,031.45
$8,775.00

§7.25
$20.00
$560.93



Date:03/08/18
Time:10:45:24

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 5

BARO47TL

Check # 00000001 - 99999999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-~00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

KURTZ BROTHERS

LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY

LEGAL SHEIELD

LOCAL 32 BJ SEIU

BETHANY LOY
LU, MAaX

MAR MAC TIRE CO

JAMES MARSTON

MCINTOSH, AIDAN C.

MEDEXPRESS URGENT CARE, PC
PENNSYLVANIA

Sean H. Moore

Municipal Authority of New
Kensington

SHARON R. MURAN
CHARLES MURDCCK

NA BOYS V-BALL BOOSTERS %DAN SCHALL

NEW KEN AUTO

NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC EXPLORER
NEFF COMPANY

NEOFUNDS BY NEOPOST
NEW STORY

OAKTREE PRODUCTS, INC.

CMEGA FCU

OPEN SYSTEMS PITTSBURGH, LLC
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
NICHOLAS OTO

P.B.S.D. EDUCATIONAL SECRETARIES

PACE SCHOOL

PA DEPT OF LAROR & INDUSTRY - E

00061239
00061090
00061056
060061266
00061057
00061267
00061170
00061150

00061092
00061140
00061241
00061133
00061093

00061094

0co61110

00061141

00061105
00013899
00013893

00061096
00061143
00061195
00061244
0061194
0013894

00061243
00061144
00061097

00061058
00061268
00061156
00061245
00061246
00061059
00061269
00061187
00061145

02/23/18
02/02/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
02/01/18
0z2/28/18
02/16/18
0z/16/18

02/02/18
02/09/18
02/23/18
02/08/18
02/02/18

02/02/18

02/02/18

02/08/18

02/02/18
02/14/18
02/05/18

02/02/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/16/18
02/05/18

02/23/18
02/09/18
02/02/18

0z/01/18
02/28/18
0z/16/18
02/23/18
02/23/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
0z2/16/18
02/09/18

Principal Supplies - Regency
General School Supplies
EMPLCYEE - Legal Shield
EMPLOYEE - Legal Shield

SEIU LOCAL 32BJ DUES
SEIU LOCAL 32BJ DUES

EMPLOYEE

EMPLOYEE
Travel Expense - Sr. High

General School Supplies - Sr. High AP

STUDENT TEST

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Vehicle Expense - District
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/Andrews U

General School Supplies - Sr. High AP
STUDENT TEST

Director of Admin., Services - Drug
Testing

General School Supplies - Sr. High- 8§
Moore AP test 1

District Fire Hydrants - Water

Real Estate Tax - Current/REFUND
Sr. High Girls Basketball Officials (GCC)

Sr. High Boys Volleyball Expenses
{3/24/18)

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Vehicle Expense - District

Vehicle Expense - District

Vehicle Expense - District
Textbooks/Pericdicals

Sr. High Athletic Dept. Equipment
(CERTIFICATES)

Postage - Sr. High
Bpproved Private School/Johnson

Learning Support - General Supplies-
Access

EMPLOYEE - Omega FCU

EMPLOYEE - Omega FCU

Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES
General School Supplies - Cblock
EMPLOYEE - PBES DUES

EMPLOYEE - PBES DUES

Approved Private Schocl/NS

Permits - District

$2,180

$3,244.
§551.
.54
$1,347.
$20.

$4,791

$187.

$40.

54863.

$10.
$75.
$200.

$12.
$527.
$622.
.20
$156.
$251.

$200

$1,390.
$34,720.
$26.

5815,
$715.
$510.
71
$34.
$596.
$596.
$2,800.
$72.

5194

.71
$36.
5104,
5104,
$1,033,
$1,033.
§46.
$60.

26
26
76
76
33
00

96
20

00
00

50

00

40

a0
0o
0c

64
63
17

75
83

48
00
54

G0
00
00

18
38
38
00
00



Date: 03/08/18
Time: 10:45:24
Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18B

Vendor Name

Plum Borough Schoecl District
List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 6

BARC4T7L

Check # 00000001 - 99989599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000~00-00-00~000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PA PRINCIPALS ASSQCIATION
PA HIGH SCHOCL STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS

LINDA PALMER

PA SCDU

PA VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL
PENN HILLS CHARTER SCHOQL OF ENTREN

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE
PENN TRAFFORD WRESTLING BOOSTERS

PEOPLES NATURAL GAS

JOEN PETERSON

PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION

NATHAN PFEIFFER
PHEAR

ERIC PHILLIPS
PHONAK, LLC

PITTSBURGH MAILING
FAMOUS ENTERPRISES
DANA PIVIRCTTO
PLUMBERS (BR21) EQUIP CO
PLUM BOROUGH EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
PLUM BOROUGH MUNICIPAL AUTH

PLUM BOROUGH PARAPROFESSIONAL/ESPE

PLUM BORCUGH SCHCOL DISTR

00061247
00013811

00061091

99989740
99988797
00061098
00061059

00061270
00013885

00061100
00061248

00013885
00013203
00061198

00061142
00061060
00061271
00013900
00061146

00061101
00061083
00061102
00061249
00061061
00061272
00061147
00061250
00061062
00061273
99989711

99989721
99989730

99989732

99989737

99989747

02/23/18
02/27/18

02/02/18

0z2/28/18
02/15/18
02/02/18
pz2/02/18

0z2/28/18
02/05/18

02/02/18
02/23/18

02/01/18
02/14/18
02/16/18

02/08/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
02/14/18
02/09/18

0z2/02/18
0z/02/18
02/02/18
02/23/18
02/01/18
0z2/28/18
02/08/18
02/23/18
0z2/01/18
02/28/18
0z2/28/18

0z/28/18
0z/28/18

02/28/18

02/28/18

02/28/18

Principal's Dues/Fees - Hol. Pk.

Sr. High Bowling Expenses (tcurnament
entrance fee)

Real Estate Tax - Current/REFUND/LOT
1104-G-101

EMPLCYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 02/28/18
EMPLOYEE - CHILD SUPPORT - 02/15/18
Tuition to PA Charter Schools

Learning Support - Tuition / PA
Cyber/Charter Schs.

EMPLOYEE - Pennsylvania - Wage Attachment
Sr. High Wrestling Expenses (TOURNAMENT
2/3/18)

Natural Gas - District Wide/Bus Garage
Natural Gas - District Wide/Greensburg Rd
BG

Sr. High Swimming Cfficials (2/1/18)

Sr. High Swimming Officials (FEBRUARY 15)
Diesel Fuel @ $2.69/Gal. -
Transportation

TUITICN REIMBURSEMENT/Slippery Rock
EMPLOYEE - PHEAA
EMPLOYEE - PHEAA
Sr. 15TH)

High Swimming Officials (FEB.

Learning Suppert - General Supplies-
Access

Tax Collector - Supplies

Custodial Supplies - District

TUITION REIMBURSEMENT/Correction
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District
EMPLOYEE - PBEA DUES

EMPLOYEE - PBEA DUES

District Fire Hydrants - Water/PHS
Insurance Recovery-REPAIRS&MAINTSERVICES

EMPLCYEE - Paraprofessionals/ESP
EMPLOYEE -~ Paraprofessionals/ESP
EMPLCYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED -
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 02/28/18
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed -
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE -~ Direct Deposit - ALcose CU -
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Depesit Fixed 1 -
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 2nd -

$1,190
$960

$11,

$2,003.
$2,003.
$18, 610.
§2,8628.

$450,
£300.

$28,063.
$8,150.

$67.
$67.
$11,854.

$1,806.
$1,592.
$1,822.

$67.
$2,530.

$812
§21

842
$22,187

$1,304

$794,624.
$16,336.

$607.

$100.

5668

.00
.00

00

85
85
30
33

00
00

90
31

0o
ao
80

0o
05
80
oo
99

.56
.36
$79.
.23
.70
$22,1486.
$8,528.
$678.
.19
$1,516.
$43,694.

19

30
95
32

50
49

50
50

59

00

.78



Date: 03/08/18
Time: 10:45:25
Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Description

Page: 7
BARQ47L

Check # 00000001 - 99595999

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

PLUM HOCKEY ASSOCIATION
PMEA

FMEA DISTRICT 5
POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAFT

POSTMASTER
PRUSZENSKI, TONY

PSEA-PACE
PSERS

PTC E-ZPASS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTER
PUBLIC SCH EMPLOY RET FND

99989748

299989758

99989768

999897695

99889779
995989787

939895788

99989794

00013904
00061149

00061148
00061150
00061151
00061199
000e1251
000el26l
00013896

00061063
00061274
99989735
99989792
00201318
99883716
99989723
95989727

95289734

9598973%
95989745
95989753
95989763

99989774
$9989781
98989784

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/1%

0z2/15/18

02/15/18
02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/14/18
02/09/18

02/09/18
02/09/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/26/18
02/05/18

02/01/18
02/28/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
02/13/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
0z2/27/18

0z2/27/18

0z/27/18
02/27/18
02/27/18
02/27/18

02/27/18
02/27/18
02/27/18

02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT DEPOSITED - §1,713.
02/15/18

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT $-1,713.
DIRECT DEPOSITED - 02/

VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit $-100.
Fixed - 02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - NET PAY WOT DIRECT DEPOSITED - §24,885.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net - 02/15/18 $837,78C.
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Fixed - $18,611.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit - ALcose CU - $607
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE -~ Direct Deposit Fixed 1 - $100
02/15/1%

Sr. High Club Ice Hockey - Donation $8,000.
Student - Travel/Conf Expense/Kelly & $130.
Lawrence

Staff Development - District Wide 5102,
Student - Travel/Conf Expense/Reynolds §152.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $147.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $980.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $1,207.
Postage - Sr. High $300.
Sr. High Wrestling Officials (hAMPTON $75.
02/07/18)

EMPLOYEE - EBSEA-PACE Paraprofessionals 58.
EMPLOYEE - PSEA-PACE Paraprofessionals s7.
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 02/28/18 $150.
EMPLOYEE - BUY BACK RETIREMENT - 02/15/18 $150.
Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies $500.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 02/28/18 513,925,
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 02/28/18 $78,308.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% - $5,874.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE -~ Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% - $725
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 02/28/18 $338.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 02/28/18 $828.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 02/15/18 $173
VOID #00068640 EMPLOYEE - Retirement $-173
6.50% - 02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-E 7.5% - 02/15/18 $13,611.
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% - 02/15/18 $78,295.

EMPLOYEE - Retirement T-F 10.3% -

$6,139.

51

51

00

31

84
50

.59

.00

00
00

45
00
46
g2
12
00
00

00
00
35
35
00
11
46
97

.2

64
60

.58
.55

94
9e
13



Date:03/08/18
Time:10:45:25

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name

Plum Borough School District

List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 8

BARC4TL

Check # 00000001 - 999599599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

QUILL CORFPCRATION

RAPTOR

KRISTEN RAVOTTI
NATHAN REBOVICH
RESILITE

RONALD J. RICEARDS
RONDA J WINNECOUR

ROSEN PUBLISHING GROUP
S5&T BANK

AMY SEMINSEY
Joshua Smith

SOUND FOUNDATION READING
INSTRUCTION

99989791

999839796
939983802
00061152
00061200
00061103
00061238
00061242
00061153
00013905
00061064
00061275
00061104
00061154

00061212
00013892
00061106

SOUTHWEST SCHQOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 00061252

SPECTRUM CHARTER SCHOOQL,
STANFORD HCOME CENTER
STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

STERICYCLE, INC
SUNESYS, INC.
Vincenzo J. Tavella

TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205

TERMSTERS LOCAL UNICN #205

THE HOPE LEARNING CENTER

TRI-STAR SYSTEM

TRIE TOTAL MEDIA

INC.

00061107
00061253
00061155
00061202
00061254
00061108
00061109
00061160

00061156

00061065

00061276

00061157
00061204
02062018
02132018
02202018
02262018
02272018
00061205

02/27/18

02/27/18
02/27/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/02/18
02/23/18
02/23/18
02/09/18
02/14/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
0z/02/18
02/09/18

02/23/18
02/05/18
02/02/18

02/23/18
02/02/18
02/23/18
02/09/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
D2/02/18
D2/02/18
02/09/18

02/09/18

02/01/18

02/28/18

02/09/18
02/16/18
02/06/18
02/13/18
02/20/18
02/26/18
02/27/18
02/16/18

02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Retirement Sabbatical 7.50% -
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% - 02/15/18
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% - 02/15/18
General Scheool Supplies

General School Supplies

Raptor ID Badge Scftware Support
Speech Travel Expense

General School Supplies - Oblock
REQ Athletic Dept. Expenses

Sr. High Girls Basketball Officials (GCC)
EMPLOYEE - Bankruptcy - wage attachment
EMPLOYEE - Bankruptcy - wage attachment
Library Books/Periodicals - Sr. High

Debt Service / TRAN / Interest /Fees
Expense

General School Supplies - Sr. High
{02/05/18)
TITLE I - OTHER SERVICES PROPERTY

BEQ Wrestling Officials

Dir. of Bus. Affairs - Dues/Fees
Approved Private Schocl/Jan 2017
Custodial Supplies - District
Custodial Suppiies - District
Custodial Supplies - District
Custodial Supplies - District
Refuse Removal

Maintenance Agreements - Technology

General S$Schocl Supplies - Sr. High (ap
student test)

DistrictPaidTeamstersDentallns. /March
2018

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #205 DUES - C FOR
CUSTODIANS

EMPLOYEE - TEAMSTERS #205 DUES - C FOR
CUSTODIANS

PT/OT

PT/OT/Nov 2017

PBEA FSA Health Care
PBEA FSA Health Care
PBEA FSA Health Care
PBERA FSA Health Care
PBEA FSA Health Care

Board of Directors' Services -

5578

$351.
.28
$156.
$76.
$3,060.
$32.
$91.
5157,
$75.
$2,500.
$2,500.
.20
$1,000.

821

§315

$82.
$50.
§196.

$35

5104

$2,340.

51,881,

$1,881.

§11,958.
$9,818.
$1,743.

$916.
$740.

.25

.58

$53.

581
$578

.75

84

16
96
00
70
35
00
00
00
00

00

68
00
40

.00
$5,093.
$610.
$629.
$270.
.00
$326.
$3,780.
$20.

49
27
a7
ap

74
00
00

00

0e

00

50
0o
97

g9

16



Date: 03/08/18
Time:10:45:25
Check Dates 02/01/18 -

Vendor Name

02/28/18

Plum Borough School District
List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check

Date

Page: 9
BARC4T7L

Check # 00000001 - 99995999

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

TRIPLE CROWN SPORTS

Participant Services

UGI ENERGY SERVICES, LLC
UNITED REFRIGERATICN INC.

URBAN ACADEMY OF GREATER
Us GAMES

ART VASCIK

VERIZON

VERIZON WIRELESS

PITTSBURGH

0co013910
02152018
99989724

99989725
9989728
99989729

299989731

99989736

95689741

99989742

99989743

95989746
999085782

99989785
99988786

98989788

995989793

99989798

59989799

99989800

99989803
00061255
00061206
00061256
00061111
00061112
00013883

00061159
00061207
00061208

02/26/18
02/15/18
02/28/18

02/28/18
02/28/18
02/28/18

0z2/28/18

0z/28/18

02/28/18

02/28/18

02/28/18

02/28/18
02/15/18

02/15/18
02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18

02/15/18
02/23/18
02/16/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
02/02/18
02/01/18

0z/09/18
02/16/18
02/16/18

Communications

Sr. High Softball Eguipment $430,
Linda Poeschl final installment $12,000.
EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES22019564 - §300.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Horace Mann - 02/28/18 $100.
EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 02/28/18 $13,968.
EMPLOYEE - AXA Equitable 078687 001 - $3,838.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Lincoln Investment -~ 4740 - $1,550.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - $100.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Aetna ({ING) - VT2933 - 540.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group - §1,080.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - Bmeriprise - 396926 8 - $105.
02/28/18

EMPLOYEE - BIG - 56632 - 02/28/18 $350.
EMPLOYEE - Union Central - ES$22019564 - $300.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Kades Margolis - 02/15/18 $13,993.
EMPLOYEE ~ AXA Equitable 078687 001 - $3,845.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE ~ Lincoln Investment - 4740 - $1,550
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - MetLife-090202-002185 - $100,
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE ~ Aetna (ING) - VT9933 - $40.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Security Benefits Group - $1,080.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - Ameriprise - 396926 8 - $106.
02/15/18

EMPLOYEE - AIG - 56632 - 02/15/18 $350.
Natural Gas - District Wide 524,470,
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District $160.
Non-Capital Replacement Equip. - District $694.
Tuition te PA Charter Schools $1,861.
Highmark Foundation Grant - Heliday Park $lle.
Sr. High Swimming Officials (FEBRUARY 1, 567.
2018)

Telephcones - District $44,
Telephones - District 57
Telephones - District $1,704.

80
00
co

00
83
40

00

00

00

00
00

83
11

.00

00

00

[+1]

54

00
68
&0
28
03
29
00

63

.37

i1



Date:03/08/18 Plum Borough School District
Time: 10:45:25 List of Payments - February 2017-2018

Check Dates 02/01/18 - 02/28/18

Vendor Name Check

Date

Page: 10
BARO4 7L

Check # 00000001 - 99999599

Description

Check Amount

Bank Account: 10-0101-000-000-00-00-00-000-00 Bank Acct For Fund 10

W. B, MASON CO., INC. 00061208

00061257
W.L. ROENIGK INC 00061113
WAADA 00013897
WASHINGTON NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. 00061066

00061277
WASTE MANAGEMENT 00061258
THE WATSON INSTITUTE 00061114

WESTINGHOUSE ARTS ACADEMY CHARTER 00061115
SCH

WINDSTREAM 00061210

00061260
WOLFINGTON BODY CO INC 00061116
WOODLAND HILLS ACTIVITY FUND 00013906
XEROX FINANCIAL SERVICES 00061117
GAIL YAMNITZKY 00061230
Merissa Yusko 00061193
JOHN ZAHORCHAK 00061087

00061135

02/16/18
02/23/18
02/02/18

02/05/18
02/01/18
02/28/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
0z/02/18

02/16/18
02/23/18
02/02/18
02/15/18
02/02/18
02/23/18

02/1e/18

02/02/18

02/09/18

General School Supplies
General School Supplies

Student Transportation/Vehicle Sv -
Student Transport. Fees

AEQ Athletic Dept. Expenses (2017-18)
EMPLOYEE - Washingten Mutual (Conseco)
EMPLOYEE - Washington Mutual (Conseco)
Refuse Removal

Approved Private School/Jan-Heath
Tuiticn to PA Charter Schocols

Telephones - District

Telephones - District

Transportation Parts, Tires, Supplies
Sr. High Rifle Expenses (WPIAL sr. cocmp)
Copier Equipment Service Contract

Assistant Superintendent -
Travel/Conference Expense

Contracted Student Transportation Routes
{5)/Jan 2018

Dir. of Bus, Affairs - Travel/Conf
Exp./PASBO

Dir. of Bus. Affairs - Travel/Conf

Exp./Hershey Lodge
Report Tot

$5,945.
$13,786.
$6,143.

§125.
$4,653.
.30

$4,533

§3,415.
.75

$5,118

$3,722,

546,
$392.
$319.
.00

540

$18,420.
$59.

$600.

$356.

$326.

al $3,955,090.

36
72
05

00
20

72

06

48
13
04

[o]4]
41

0o

55

34

07
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PSDLAF Monthly Statement

iy SRR - GoncraFuno Statement Period

Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

Statement for the Account of:

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOQL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT PCOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $1,008,429.20
Dividends $1,637.08
Credits $15,176,102.03
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits ($12,068,000.00)
Ending Batance o $4,208,168.31
Average Monthily Rate 1.12%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WiLL BE CLOSED MARCH
JOTH IN OBSERVANGE OF GOOD FRIDAY

TOTAL MAX : $4,208,166.31
TOTAL FIXED INCOME : $9,068,000.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL : $13,276,168.31 -

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zaharchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

QAN GENERAL FUND | Page 1 of 8



mAF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Feb 1, 2018 lo Feb 28, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $1,098,429.20
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Setile Date Description Redemption/Deblt Purchase/Credit  Share Price Transaction
739638 02/13/18 02/43/18 Online Wire Redemption {$3,000,000.00) $1.00 (3,000,000.000)
Per John 2 o ) )
740368  02M3/18  02M3M8 Fund Purchase from FRI Program © $3.000,000.00 $100 3000000000
Full Flox Pool {EWB)
742107 0221118 02/21118 PNC Slale Funds Purchase ' $30,644.15 $1.00 30,644.150
ECS Projecis
745169 022118 02/21118 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $3,222.74 $1.00 3,222,740
e+ e e e, CD Interest: Ful Flex o S ‘ .
745489 v2i21/18 02/21118 Online Transfer Purchase $184,570.00 $1.00 164,570.000
From MAX - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP
PER JOHN Z - CONSTRUCTION BOND REIMBURSEMENT
745640 02122118 02/22/18 PNC State Funds Purchase $55,380.22 $1.00 55,380.220
National Sehool Lunch Pregram
745716 02/22118 02/22118 PNC State Funds Purchase $5,496.96 $1.00 5:496.950
Natfonal School Lunch Program
745889 02/22/18 02/22118 PNC Stale Funds Purchase $2,818,415.66 $1.00 2,818,415.660
February Unipay o
749688 02718 022718 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $10,372.30 $1.00 10,372.200
CD !nterest- Full Flex
751244 02/2618 02/28/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $9,068,000.00 $1.00 £,068,000.000
. Full Flex Pos! (PenFed) e et e+ e e e
751758 02/28/18 02/28M8  Phone Redsmption for FRI ($9,068,000.00) $1.00 {6,068,000.000)
Full Flex Pocl (PenFed)
752759 02/28/18 02/28/18 Dividend Relnvest $1,637.08 $1.00 1,637.080
TOTALS FOR PERIOD {§12,068,000.00)  $15,177,739.11 3,109,739.110
ENDING BALANCE $4,208,168.31
Questlons? Please contact PSULAF at 666 548 8634 RN GENERAL FUND | Page 2 of 8

Sponscrec by PASE0 and PSBA



FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

PURCHASES
Type HoldingID Trade Settle Maturlty Description

Profected
Cost Interest Rate Face/Par

FLEX 79254 0212818  02/28/18 06/26M8 Full Flex Pocl (PenFed)

$6,068000.00  $43,973.59 1.500%  $9,068,000.00

Questlons? Please contact PSDLAF &t 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

Totals for Perlod: $9,068,000.00  $43,973.59 $9,068,000.00

SRR GEHERAL FUND | Page 3 of 8



AF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018
SALES ~

Settle Transactlon Maturity Projected
Type S Holding ID Date Date Date Description

Settlement Interest Face/Par
FLEX S 77641 02M3/18 021318  06/26/18 Full Flex Poc! (EWB) $3,000,000.00  $14,757.53 $3,000,000.00
FLEX S 78686 02/28/18 02/28/18 06/26/1B Full Flex Pag! (PenFed) - $9,068,00000  $39,676.23 $9,068,000.00

Totals for Period: $12,068,000.00  $54,333.76 $12,068,0:00.00

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 “GENERAL FUND | Page 4 of 8
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS Feb 1, 2018 {o Feh 28, 2018
INTEREST Transaction
Type Holding 1D Date Description Interest
Flax 745169 02/21/18 CD Interest- Full Flex $3,222.74
Flex 749689 022718 CD Interest- Full Flex $10,372.30
Totals for Perlod: $13,595.04
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 W GENERAL FUND | Page 5 of 8

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod

Feb 1, 2048 to Feb 28, 2018

CURRENT PORTFOLIO

Projected

Type Holding ID Trade Settle Maturity  Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 02/28/18 MAX Account Balance $4,208,168.31 1.120%  $4,208,168.31 $4,208,168.31
FLEX 79254 0312118  02/281B8  06/26/18  Full Flax Pool (PenFed $9,068.000.00  $53,364.56 1.500%  $9,068,000.00 $9,068,000.00

Totals for Perlod: $13,276,168.31  $53,364.56 $13,276,168.31 $13,276,168.31

Weighted Averaga Portfolio Yield: 1.50¢ %

Woeighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 118.00 Days

Portfolio Summary:

Type Allocation {%) Allocation ($)  Description

MAX 31.70% $4,208,168.31 MAX Class Activity

FLEX 68.20% $8,068,000.00  Fuil Flex Pocl

Note: Welghted Yield & Weighied Average Porifalio Maturity are calculated using "Market Value™ and are only
based en the fixed rate investments (excluding SDA investments).

*Cost” Is comprised of the tetal amount yau paid for the Investment induding any fees and commissions.

“Rate” Is the Net Yield to Maturity.

"FacafPar” is the amount recelved at maturity.

"Markel Value* reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service, Certificates of Deposit and Commercial Paper and other assets
for which markat pricing I3 not readlly avalabla from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost”,

Questions? Please contact PSOLAF at B5E 548 5634
Spenscred by PASBO and PSBA

“ GENERAL FUND | Page 6 of 8



The attached revenue and expenditure pages include only
“Athletic” accounts.

These accounts are included in the “General Fund”
revenue and expenditure pages at the beginning of this
~ report, but for tracking purposes only the Athletic

accounts have been reprinted.
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(3.0.B. Bond Issues

Financial Information



Plum Boerough School District
G.0.B. Bond Issues - PSDMAX
February 2018

"Series 2014 -RP'" GOB Bond Issue

FUND 35 REGENCY PARK
Revenue:
Date Source Description Amount
2/28/2018 PSD CD Interest § 4,323.72
2/28/2018 PSDMAX Dividend b 52.18
Expenditures:
Checks Vendor Name Service Amount
1-3 Detailed Information Available Upon Request b 19,895.10
Certificates of Deposit:
Amount Establ. # Days Rate Maturity Date Matured |
$1,500,000.00 8/19/2016 74 0.35 12/13/2016

Fund Balance as of 2/28/18: Checking Account $ 60,292.12

Certificates of Deposit $4,000,000.00

$  4,060,292.12



[@AF PSDLAF Monthly Statement

(71491-108)  XXXXXX8737 - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) Statement Period

Statement for the Account of: Feb 1, 2018 t Feb 28, 2013

PLLMBOROUGH SCHAOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $60,381.32
Dividends $52.18
Credits $4,204,323.72
Checks Pald $0.00
Other Debits {$4,204,465.10)
Ending Balance : $60,292.12
Average Monthly Rate 1.12%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MARCH
JOTH IN OBSERVANCE OF GOOD FRIDAY

TOTAL MAX sso,zaz.1z_§
TOTAL FIXED INCOME ! $4,000,000.00 |
ACCOLUINT TOTAL : $4,060,292.12

PLUM BORCUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239

SN o7+ BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 1 of B



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod

TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Feb 1, 2078 to Feb 28, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $60,381.32
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares thls
Transaction TradeDate SettleDate Description Redempticn/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
745170 Q221118 02/21118 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $2,744.38 $1.00 2,744,380
745171 02/21/i8 02/21/18 Fund Purchase from FRI Interest $1,579.34 $1.00 1,579.340
CD Interest- Full Flex ] ] ] ]

745473 02/21118 02/21/18 Online Transfer Redemption {$18,969.00) $1.00 (18,969.000)

To MAX - CONSTRUCTION BISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
PER JOHN Z - TRF FOR CHECKS
745474 022118 02/21/18 Onfine Transfer Redemption {$184,570.00) $1.00 (184,570.000}
To MAX - GENERAL FUND
PER JCHN Z - CONSTRUCTION BOND REIMBURSEMENT

745538 022118 02/21118 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $200,000.00 $4.00 200,000,600
Full Flex Pool {CB}
749566 022718 02/2718 Online Transfer Redemption {$926.10) $1.00 {626.100)
To MAX - CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
751245 02/28H8 022818 Fund Purchase from FRI Program $1,500,000.00 $1.00 1,500,000.000
Fuli Flex Pool (CTZ)
751246 02728118 02/28/18 Fund Purchasa from FRI Program $2,500,000.00 $1.00 2,500,000.000
Full Flex Pool (CB)
751756 02/28/18 02/28/18 Fhone Redemption for FRI ($2,500,060.00} $1.00 (2,500,000.000)
Full Flex Pool {CB)
751757 02028MB 02/28M8 Phane Redemption far FRI B ($1,500,000.00) $1.00 {1.500,000.000)
Full Flex Pool (CT2)
752760 02/28/18 0228118 Dividend Reinvest ‘ $52.18 $1.00 52.180
TOTALS FOR PERIOD (54,204,465.10) $4,204,375.90 {88.200)
ENDING BALANCE $60,292.12
Questions? Plsase contact PSDLAF al 866 548 8634 SR 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 2 of 8

Sponsored by PASBC and PSBA



' D _ AF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

PURCHASES
Type HeldinglD Trade Settle

Staternent Perlod
Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

Profected
Maturity Description Cost Interast Rate FacefPar
FLEX 79253 0272818  02/28M8 06/26/8  Full Flex Pocl (CTZ) $1,500,000.00 $6,546.58 1.350%  $1.500,000.00
FLEX 79252 02728/18  02/28M8 06/2618 Full Flex Poal (CB) $2,500,000.00  $10,506.85 1.300%  $2,500,000.00
Totals for Perlod: $4,000,000.00  $17,053.42 $4,000,000.00

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 WY 2014 BOND ISSUE-RF (Municipa! Advisory Account) | Page 3 of 8
Sponscred by PASBO and PSEBA



n H F PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS

Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018
SALES Seitle Transaction Maturity Projected
Type S  Holding ID Date Date Date Description Settlement Interest Face/Par
FLEX ) 77635 02/21118 02/21/18 06/26/18 Full Flex Pzol {CB} $200,000.00 $856.16 $200,000,00
FLEX k) 77635 02/28M18  C2/268/18  06/26/18 Full Flex Pac! (CB) $2,500,000.00  $10,102.74 $2,500,000.00
FLEX 8 77636 02/2818 02/28/18 06/26/18 Full Flex Pool (CTZ} $1,500,000.00 $6,061.64 $1,500,000.00
Totals for Perlod: $4,200,000.00  $17,020.55 $4,200,000.00

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 _ 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP {Municlpal Advisory Account) | Page 4 of 8
Sponsared by PASBO and FSBA



D _ AF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
FIXED INCOME INVESTMENTS Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018
INTEREST Transaction

Type Holding ID Date Description interest
Flax 745170 0221118 CD Interest- Full Flex $2,744.38
Flex 745171 02/21118 CD Inferest- Full Flex $4,579.34
Totals for Period: $4,323.72

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at B66 548 B634 ~ 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municigal Advisory Account) | Page 5 of 8

Sponsored by PASB0 and PSBA



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOCL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
Feb 1, 2018 ta Feb 28, 2018
CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projected
Type Helding ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 02/28/18 MAX Account Balance $60,282.12 1.120% $60,292.12 $60,202.12
FLEX 70252 01/12/18  02/2BM18  06/26/18  Full Flex Poal (CB) $2,500,00000 $12,95548 1.300%  $2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00
FLEX 7253 DiH2M8  02/281M18  08/26ME  Full FlexPol(CTZ) 7 $1,500,00000  $7,933.56 1.350%  $1,500,00000  $1,500,000.00
Totals for Perlod: $4,060,202.12  $20,889.04 $4,060,292,12 $4,060,292.12
Welghted Average Pertfdio Yield: 1.318 %
Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity: 118.00 Days
Portfollo Summary:
Type Allocation (%) Allocatlon (§)  Descerlption
MAX 1.48% $60,292.12  MAX Class Activity
FLEX 9B.52% $4,000,000.00 Full Flex Poal
Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Portfolio Maturity are calculated using *Market Value™ and are only
based on tha fixed rate investments (exciuding SDA investments),
“Cost™ is d of tha total t you pald for the Indluding any fees and
“Rate” |s the Nat Yield to Maturity,
"Face/Par” Is the amount recelved at maturity.
“tarket Value® reflects the markel value as reported by an Indegendent third-party pricing service. Certificates of Depesit and Commergial Papar and ather assels
tor which market pricing is not readily avallable from a third-party pricing service are listed at "Cost™.
Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 5634 SN 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP (Municipal Advisory Account) | Page 6 of 8

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



@' AF PSDLAF Monthly Statement

. “ CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT

Statement for the Account of;

Statement Perlod
Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 26, 2018

PLUMBOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance $0.00
Dividends $0.00
Credits $19,885.10
Checks Pald {$19,895.10)
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance 5000
Average Monthly Rate 1.12%

PLEASE NOTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MARCH

30TH IN GBSERVANCE OF GOOD FRIDAY
TOTAL MAX $0.00
TOTAL FIXED INCOME $0.00°.
ACCOUNT TOTAL $0.00

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Pium, PA 15239

RN CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Pags T of 4



PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Period
TRANSACTION ACTIVITY Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018
BEGINNING BALANCE $0.00
MAX CLASS ACTIVITY Shares this
Transaction TradeDate Setfle Date Description Redemption/Debit Purchase/Credit Share Price Transaction
744655 9212118 02/2118 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($18.969.00) $1.00 {18,962.000)
745488 02121118 02/2118 Online Transfer Purchase $18,969.00 $1.00 18,869.000
From MAX - 2014 BOND ISSUE-RP
PER JOHN 2 - TRF FOR CHEGKS
747579 02/23/18 02/23118 PNC Checks Paid Redemption ($926.10) $1.00 {926,100)
749581 02/27/18 02/27M8 Onling Transfer Purchase $926.10 $1.00 826.100
From MAX - 2314 BOND 155UE-RP
TOTALS FOR PERIOD [$19,895.10) $19,995.10 0.000
$0.00

ENDING BALANCE

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634 SN CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Page 2 of 4

Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA



ZILAF

CHECKS DETAIL

“* denotes out of order check numbers

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Staternent Period
Feb 1, 2048 to Feb 28, 2018

Amount Check No. Date Amgunt

Check No. Date Amount
00000000001 02/23/18 $546.10
00000000002 02/23118 $380.00

00000000003 02/21/18 $18,968.00

| Check Totals: $19,895.10

Questions? Please contact PSOLAF at 866 545 8634
Sponsored by PASBO and PSBA

PR, CONSTRUCTION DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT | Page 3 of 4



Activity Account

Financial Information
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Cafteteria

Financial Information



PSDLAF Monthly Statement

ANREp SNy CAFETERIA Statement Perlod

Feb 1, 2018 o Feb 28, 2018

Statement for the Account of;

PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITY SUMMARY
INVESTMENT POOL SUMMARY MAX
Beginning Balance 50.44
Dividends $0.00
Credits $0.00
Checks Paid $0.00
Other Debits $0.00
Ending Balance : $0.44 -
Average Monthly Rate 4.12%

PLEASE NQTE: THE FUND WILL BE CLOSED MARCH
30TH IN OBSERVANCE OF GOOD FRIDAY

TOTAL MAX ' 3044
TOTAL FIXED INCOME : . $0.00
ACCOUNT TOTAL 5 $0.44.

PLUM BOROQUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
John Zahorchak

Central Administrative Office

900 Elicker Road

Plum, PA 15239
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mAF PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Statement Perlod
Feb 1, 2018 to Feb 28, 2018

CURRENT PORTFOLIO Projocted
Type Heldlng ID Trade Settle Maturity Description Cost Interest  Rate Face/Par Market Value
MAX 02/28/18 MAX Account Balance $0.44 1.120% $0.44 50.44
Totals for Period: $0.44 50,44 $0.44
Weighted Avarage Portfolio Yield: 0.000 %
Weighted Average Portfalio Maturity: 0.00 Days

Portfolic Summary:

Type Allocation {%) Allocation ($) Description

MAX 100.00% $0.44  MAX Class Activity

Note: Weighted Yield & Weighted Average Porifolic Maturity are calculated using “Market Valug® and are only
based on the fixed rate Investments (excluding SDA Investments).

*Cast”™ 15 camprised of the total amount you pald for the investment including any fees and commissions.

“Aate” Is the Net Yield ta Maturity,

“Face/Par” s the amount recaived at maturlty,
"Market Value” reflects the market value as reported by an independent third-party pricing service, Carificatas of Deposit and Commercial Papar and other assets

for which marke: prking is oot readity available from a third-party prieing service are listed st "Cost”.

Questions? Please contact PSDLAF at 866 548 8634
Sponsored by PASBO anc PSBA

MOSNN, C/FETERIA | Page 2 of 4



8:33 AM Plum Boro School District

03/13/18 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of February 28, 2018
Feb 28, 18
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
101 - Cash - Checking 81045
104 - Cash - Cash Management 159,611.65
106 - PSDLAF investment 0.44
Total Checking/Savings 160,422.54
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable -8,528.97
Total Accounts Receivable -8,528.97
Other Current Assets
142 - State Subsidies Receivable 5,383.34
143 - Federal FS Subsidies Receivable 53,810.70
171 - Inventory 68,611.64
Total Other Current Assets 127,905.68
Total Current Assets 279,799.25
Fixed Assets
231 : Food Service Equipment 454,514.22
244 - Accumulated Depreciation -368,769.14
Total Fixed Assets 85,745.08
Other Assets
300 - Deferred Outflows-Pension 468,050.00
Total Other Assets 468,050.00
TOTAL ASSETS 833,594.33
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
421 : Accounts Payable 30,788.81
Total Accounts Payable 30,788.81
Other Current Liabilities
430 - Deferred Meal Income 49,690.53
480 + Due to General Fund 60,363.56
600 - Deferred Inflows - Pensions 35,000.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 145,054,009
Total Current Liabilities 175,842.90
Long Term Liabilities
500 - Compensated Absences 19,317.50
700 - Net Pension Liability 2,348,000.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 2,367,317.50
Total Liabilities 2,543,160.40
Equity
740 - Retained Earnings - Unreserved -101,149.61
741 - Retained Earnings - Opening Bal -1,785,194.00
Net [ncome 176,777.54
Total Equity -1,709,566.07
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 833,594.33
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8:31 AM Plum Boro School District

03113/18 Profit & Loss
Accrual Basis February 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
6510 - Interest on Investments
6611 - Daily Sales - School Lnch/Bkfst
6621 - Daily Sales - Adult
6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte
6630 - Special Functions
6690 - Other Food Service Revenues

6699 - Over/Short Account
7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable
8531 : Federal Subsidies Recelvable

Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
9580 - Travel
9630 - Food Expense

9890 - Miscellaneous Expenses
Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Feb 18

12.51%
77,479.55
5,615.24
32,794.60
5,050.70
6,027.12

-6.60
5,383.34
53,910.70

186,267.16
186,267.16

42.40
102.20

51.75
196.35
186,070.81

186,070.81
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8:32 AM

03/13/18
Accrual Basis

Plum Boro School District

Profit & Loss YTD '17-18
July 2017 through February 2018

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

6510 - Interest on Investments

6611 - Paily Sales - School Lnch/Bkist

6621 - Daily Sales - Adult

6622 - Daily Sales - Ala Carte

6630 - Special Functions

6690 : Other Food Service Revenues
6691 - Pepsi Sales
6692 - Other Miscellaneous Income
6694 - Grant Monies Received

Total 6690 - Other Food Service Revenues

6699 - Over/Short Account

7600 - State Subsidies NSLP Receivable

7810 - State Share of Social Security
7820 - State Share of Retirement

8531 - Federal Subsidies Receivable
8533 - Value of Donated Commodities

Total [ncome

Gross Profit

Expense
9100 - Salaries
9101 - Contracted Labor
9100 - Salaries - Other

Total 9100 - Salaries

9210 - Group Insurance

9220 - Social Security Contributions
9230 - Retirement Contributions

9250 : Unemployment Insurance

9260 - Worker's Compensation

9390 - Other Purchased Prof. Services

9430 - Equipment Maintenance
9440 - Extermination
9580 - Travel|
9598 - Uniform Allowance
9610 - General Supplies

9611 - Smallwares

9612 - Disposables

9613 - Warewashing

Total 9610 - General Supplies

9630 - Food Expense
9631 - Food Purchases
9632 - Food Processing
9633 - Food Storage/Delivery
9630 - Food Expense - Other

Total 9630 - Food Expense

9640 - Beverages
9641 - Milk Purchases
9642 - Pepsi Purchases

Total 9640  Beverages
9650 - Donated Commodities

Jul 17 -Feb 18

66.95
493,939.40
32,915.66
200,755.58
36,564.03

1,967.58
2,824.40
5,000.00

9,791.98

1.61
33,979.80
18,878.69
48,518.95

340,420.35
18,624.63

1,234,457.73
1,234,457.73

9,484.50
354,071.09

363,555.58

53,752.60
26,686.22
111,809.51
53.95
1,947.51
886,35

27,530.59
2,220.00
874.58
6,611.48

1,879.48
23,423.70
6,113.41

31,416.58

331,267.33
2,060.40
17.00
1,401.62

334,746.35

63,710.17
14,048.71

77,759.88
18,616.13
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8:32 AM Plum Boro School District

03/13118 Profit & Loss YTD '17-18
Accrual Basls July 2017 through February 2018
Jul'17 -Feh 18
9820 - Miscellaneous Expenses
9892 - NFL Hometown Grant 698.89
9890 - Miscellaneous Expenses - Other 2,761.41
Total 9820 - Miscellaneous Expenses 3,460.30
Total Expense 1,061,927.61
Net Ordinary Income 172,530.12
Net Income 172,530.12
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